HIMACHAL PRADESH ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION, SHIMLA NOTIFICATION

Shimla, the 7th May, 2018

No. HPERC/428.- The Himachal Pradesh Regulatory Commission, in exercise of the powers conferred under sub-section (1) of Section 61, sub-section(1) of Section 62, clauses (a), (b) and (e) of sub-section (1) of Section 86 and clause (zd) of sub-section (2) of Section 181, of the Electricity Act, 2003 (36 of 2003), and all other powers enabling it in this behalf, after previous publication, hereby makes the following amendment regulations, namely:-

REGULATIONS

- 1. Short title and commencement. (1) These regulations may be called the Himachal Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission (Promotion of Generation from the Renewable Energy Sources and Terms and Conditions for Tariff Determination) (First Amendment) Regulations, 2018.
 - (2) These regulations shall come into force from the date of their publication in the Rajpatra, Himachal Pradesh.
- 2. Amendment of Regulation 1.- In sub-regulation (2) of Regulation 1 of the Himachal Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission (Promotion of Generation from the Renewable Energy Sources and Terms and Conditions for Tariff Determination) Regulations, 2017 (hereinafter referred as "the said Regulations") for the words and figures "31st March, 2020", the words and the figures "31st March, 2019 or the date of commencement of the new Renewable Energy Regulations framed by the Commission, whichever is earlier" shall be substituted.
- **3. Amendment of Regulation 9.** In sub-regulation (1) of Regulation 9 of the RE Tariff Regulations, 2017 for the words and figures "31st day of March, 2020", the words and figures "31st March, 2019 or the date of commencement of the new Renewable Energy Regulations framed by the Commission, whichever is earlier" shall be substituted.

By order of the Commission

Sd/-

Secretary HPERC